

## Tap & Go campus mobile payment services cover local and international schools Making it easy for parents to order school meals and donate to charity

**HKT (SEHK: 6823) – HONG KONG, 22 April 2022** – Tap & Go<sup>1</sup>, the mobile wallet under HKT Payment Limited, has extended its campus mobile payment services to cover international schools in addition to local schools. With just a few taps on their mobiles, international school parents and students can now order school meals easily using the mobile apps developed by HKT for food service providers Sodexo and Chartwells. This allows users to make cashless payments for school meals via Tap & Go, which is not only safer and more hygienic during the pandemic but eco-friendly as well. In addition, Tap & Go has joined hands with Sodexo and Chartwells to promote convenient digital donation through Tap & Go to Foodlink Foundation, a charity that collects surplus food across the city and delivers it to those in need.



Tap & Go's campus mobile payment services were launched in over 100 local schools in 2019, and have now been extended to cover around 40 international schools in Hong Kong as well. With the Sodexo and Chartwells meal ordering apps, international school parents and students can pick and pay for their school meals anytime using Tap & Go, simplifying the ordering process and eliminating paper forms. Order histories can be viewed right in the app, helping parents maintain a balanced diet for their children.

International school parents can also give back to society by donating to Foodlink Foundation via Tap & Go, presenting a great opportunity to educate children about reducing food waste.

conťd...

a PCCW Group member

Share the love by donating via Tap & Go in two simple steps:

- 1. Launch the Tap & Go App and tap on "Go QR"
- 2. Make a donation by scanning the Tap & Go QR code at https://bit.ly/3rXg0G7

Download the Tap & Go mobile wallet and open an account now:



For Tap & Go service details and account opening, please visit the Tap & Go website at www.tapngo.com.hk, or call the Tap & Go service hotline at +852 2888 0000.

- # -

<sup>1</sup> Tap & Go is operated by HKT Payment Limited (Stored Value Facilities Licence Number: SVF0002) and subject to its relevant terms and conditions.

## About HKT

HKT (SEHK: 6823) is Hong Kong's premier telecommunications service provider and a leading innovator. Its fixed-line, broadband, mobile communication and media entertainment services offer a unique quadruple-play experience. HKT meets the needs of the Hong Kong public and local and international businesses with a wide range of services including local telephony, local data and broadband, international telecommunications, mobile, enterprise solutions, FinTech, e-commerce, big data analytics, media entertainment including the provision of interactive pay-TV services, and other telecommunications businesses such as customer premises equipment sales, outsourcing, consulting and contact centres.

HKT is the first local mobile operator to launch a true 5G network with differentiated valueadded services. Backed by its substantial holding of 5G spectrum across all bands and a robust and extensive fibre backhaul infrastructure, HKT is committed to providing comprehensive 5G network coverage across the city.

HKT delivers end-to-end integrated solutions employing emerging technologies such as 5G, cloud computing, Internet of Things (IoT) and artificial intelligence (AI) to accelerate the digital transformation of enterprises and contribute to Hong Kong's development into a smart city.

Riding on its massive loyal customer base, HKT has also built a digital ecosystem integrating its loyalty program, e-commerce, travel, insurance, big data analytics, FinTech and HealthTech services. The ecosystem deepens HKT's relationship with its customers, thereby enhancing customer retention and engagement.

For more information, please visit <u>www.hkt.com</u>. LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/hkt.

## For media inquiries, please call:

Stella Wong HKT Group Communications Tel: +852 2888 2253 Email: stella.wm.wong@pccw.com

Issued by HKT Limited. HKT Limited is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability.